

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FILED  
SID A. W. W.

ANTHONY B. BRYAN,

DEC 15 1967

Appellant,

CLERK, SUPREME COURT  
By *[Signature]*  
Deputy Clerk

v.

CASE NO. 68,803

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

---

APPELLEE'S SUPPLEMENTAL ANSWER BRIEF

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH  
ATTORNEY GENERAL

ROYALL P. TERRY, JR.  
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS  
THE CAPITOL  
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-1050  
(904) 488-0600

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGES</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii,iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2-4
ARGUMENT	
<u>ISSUE I</u>	
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN EITHER DENYING APPELLANT'S MOTION TO SUPPRESS NOR IN ADMITTING INTO EVIDENCE THE ITEMS THAT WERE THE SUBJECT OF THE MOTION. (Restated)	5-11
<u>ISSUE II</u>	
THE ASSISTANT STATE ATTORNEY WAS NOT GUILTY OF PROSECUTORIAL CONDUCT. (Restated)	12-15
<u>ISSUE III</u>	
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN DENYING APPELLANT'S MOTION FOR NEW TRIAL. (Restated)	16,17
CONCLUSION	18
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	18

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGES</u>
<u>Cameron v. California,</u> 112 So.2d 864 (Fla. 1st DCA 1959).	10
<u>Chapman v. California,</u> 386 U.S. 18 (1967)	14
<u>Chimel v. California,</u> 395 U.S. 752 (1965)	8
<u>Inchaustequi v. State,</u> 392 So.2d 319 (Fla. 4th DCA 1980)	9
<u>Jones v. United States,</u> 362 U.S. 257 (1960)	10
<u>Mixon v. State,</u> 54 So.2d 190 (Fla. 1951)	9
<u>New York v. Belton,</u> 450 U.S. 454 (1981)	8,9
<u>Rakas v. Illinois,</u> 439 U.S. 128 (1978)	10
<u>State v. DiGuilio,</u> 491 So.2d 1129 (Fla. 1986)	14
<u>State v. McLendon,</u> 11 F.L.W. 1406	8
<u>State v. McLendon,</u> Case no. BJ-331 (Fla. 1st DCA June 24, 1986)	8
<u>State v. Snowden,</u> 345 So.2d 856 (Fla. 1st DCA 1977)	16
<u>United States v. Lochan,</u> 674 Fed.2d 960 (1st Cir. 1982)	10

TABLE OF CITATIONS  
(CONT)

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGES</u>
<u>United States v. Mitchell,</u> 458 Fed.2d 960 (9th Cir. 1972)	7
<u>United States v. Russell,</u> 670 Fed.2d 323 (D.C. Cir. 1982), <u>U.S., cert. denied,</u> 457 U.S. 1108 (1982)	9
 <u>OTHER AUTHORITIES</u>	
Article 1, Section 12, Fla. Const.	8
Section 608.1, Fla. Stat.	14
Section 924.33, Fla. Stat.	14
